(Control)  Order,  1955,  the  Government   of
              India,  in  the  Minis. try  of  Commerce  and
              Industry  propose  to  cancel  licence  No.  A
              836640/60/AU/M  dated  the  Second   February,
              1960,  valued  at Rs. 75,000  (Rupees  Seventy
              five  thousand only) for import  of  Cellulose
              Nitrate  Sheets  from the Soft  Currency  area
              except  South  Africa, granted  by  the  Joint
              Chief  Controller  of  Imports  and   Exports,
              Madras  to  Messrs.  Sinha Govindji,  No.